GENERAL LAWS—Ca. 107, 108, 29
CHAPTER 107.

[Published March 20, 1865.)

AN ACT to legalize the official aots of the boards of supervisors of
the towas of La Fayelte and Angelo, in Monroe oounty, Wiscon-
sin.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

8gcrrox 1. All the official acts of the supervisors Bousty tox g
of the towns of La Fayette and Angelo, in Monroe jea.
county, Wisconsin, in paying bounties to volunteers
under the call of the president of the United States for
500,000 volunteers, in July, 1864, are hereby legalized
and made a8 binding and of as full force, as if all the
requirements of the law had been complied with; and
8aid supervisors and each of them are hereby relieved
from any and all liability on account of such acts, re-
spectively. ’

Spcrion 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 8, 1%65

CHAPTER 108.
[Published Mar:h 20, 1865.)

AN ACT to extend the time for the oolleztion of taxesin the town
of La Fayette, Monroe county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ale and assembly, do enact as foltgm?'

Sxeriow 1. The time for the collection of taxes in Extontet
the town of La Fayette, in the county of Monroe, for :
3;1. D.) 1864, is hereby extended until the fourth Mon-
y in March, A. D. 1865 : provided, that this act shall
Dot be 8o construed as to extend the time for the pay-
ment of state taxes.
Secrron 2. The treasurer of said town shall have Powse of -
the same power and suthority to collect the taxes con- ™™
tained in said town tax roll, after as before such exten-



